

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 66 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.30334 OF 2022

Kamalabai Chandrakant Patil & Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Sanjay Chandrakant Patil ...Respondent

Mr. Sandeep Phatak, for the Appellants.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI, J.

DATED: FEBRUARY 09, 2023

P.C.

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the appellants.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **16 March 2023**. In addition to the Court notice, learned advocate for the appellants are permitted to serve the respondent by private service by all permissible modes and place on record an affidavit of service.
- 3.** Considering the nature of the dispute which arises from the partition suit involving the joint family properties, the respondent is directed not to create any third party rights in respect of the suit properties, till the adjourned date of hearing.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J)