

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 66 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2023**

Kamalabai Chandrakant Patil ...Appellant
Versus
Sanjay Chandrakant Patil ...Respondent

Mr. Sandeep Phatak, for the Appellant.
Mr. Nitin Gaware, for the Respondent. s

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 19th APRIL, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to place on record a compilation consisting of the documents, which were on the record of the trial court.

Let the complication of documents be filed and copies served on the respondent on or before 6th June, 2023.

3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to 15th June, 2023.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]