

Mr. Sandeep Phatak for Appellant.
Mr. Abhishek D. Nagade i/by Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for Respondent

DATE: 15 JUNE 2023

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the Appellants seeks leave to tender compilation of documents which, according to his instructions, were part of the proceedings before the trial court.
3. Leave granted.
4. The learned Counsel for the Appellants makes a grievance that the Respondent has committed breach of the interim order passed by this Court.
5. The learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to take instructions and consider the compilation of documents filed on behalf of the Appellants.
6. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent, list on 27 July 2023.

7. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)