

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 66 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2023**

Kamalabai Chandrakant Patil and Others ...Appellants

Vs.

Sanjay Chandrakant Patil ...Respondent

Mr. Sandeep Phatak, for Appellants.

Mr. Abhishek D. Nagade i/b Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for
Respondent.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 27th JULY, 2023

P.C.:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) The learned Counsel for the appellants-applicants seeks leave to tender an additional affidavit on behalf of the appellants-applicants.

Leave granted.

- 3) Additional affidavit is taken on record.
- 4) The learned Counsel for the respondent-defendant seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the additional affidavit

tendered today and also in respect of compilation of documents filed on behalf of the applicants.

- 5) Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of three weeks and copy served on the appellants.
- 6) Stand over to 24th August, 2023.
- 7) Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]