

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 66 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2189 OF 2023**

Kamalabai Chandrakant Patil

And Others

.. Appellants

v/s.

Sanjay Chandrakant Patil

.. Respondent

Mr. Sandeep Phatak for the Appellants.

Mr. Divyesh Jain i/b. Mr.Nitin Gaware Patil for the respondent.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2024.**

**JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE**

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date: 2024.08.03  
11:22:57 +0530

**P.C. :**

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Respondents wants to file reply to the additional affidavit. Considering the time consumed so far, last chance is granted to file reply subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/-.
- 2) Cost be paid to the Kirtikar Law Library and reply be filed within a period of two weeks from the period of uploading of this Order.
- 3) Stand over to **26<sup>th</sup> September 2024.**
- 4) Ad-interim granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**