

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.66 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2189 OF 2023**

Kamalabai Chandrakant Patil & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Sanjay Chandrakant Patil ... Respondent

Mr. Adhik Kadam a/w. Adv. Sandeep Phatak for the Appellants.
Mr. Harsh Rathod h/f. Adv. Nitin Gaware Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 1ST DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today. The request is accepted.
2. List the matter on 16th December 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue to operate till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)