

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.16
21:38:12
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 66 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2023

Kamalabai Chandrakant Patil & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Sanjay Chandrakant Patil ... Respondent

Mr. Sandip Phatak for Appellant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Sandip Phatak, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant states that parties are attempting to settle the matter before the Trial Court.

2. Considering this, stand over to 15th April 2026.

3. Till then, interim reliefs if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav